STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE

Statement of Experience
Page 1 of 1

The bidder has been engaged in the contracting business, under the present business
name for 1 year. DeSilva Gates Construction was an LP business entity under CSLB license #704195 since 1995.

years. Experience in work of a nature similar to that covered in the proposal extends

over a period of
years.

The bidder, as a contractor, has never failed to satisfactorily complete a contract
awarded to it, except as follows:

No exceptions

The following contracts have been satisfactorily completed in the last five years for the
persons, company or agency indicated, and to whom reference is made:

Year | Owner/Address/Phone Type of Work 2&?{1&:‘?
** Please see next page for list of completed projects **

| certify that the foregoing is true and ‘_\ ‘ - Q Richard B. Gates

correct: \ i President

(Signature of Contractor)

Western Placer Waste Management Authority Module 6 Excavation
Bid No. 20304



PROJECT
Rte 280 Resurface AC Pvmt at Ramps & Upgrade Curbramps 04-272054

COMPLETED PROJECTS LAST 5 YEARS

OWNER NAME AND CONTACT INFO:

Hung Nguyen Tel # (408) 254-5700

Rte 24 & Rte 580 Resurface ramps, construct MGS, concrete barrier, curb ramp 04-4H2224 Siovash Moghadam Tel # (925) 460-3519

Rte 113 Cold plane AC pavement and place HMA 04-1K0704

City of San Leandro-Annual Overlay/Rehab 2015-16

Rte 580 Repair pavement, HMA resurfacing and install ITS elements 10-0Q17U4
Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2016-17 Phase 1

County of Alameda-Resurfacing Various Streets in Fairmont Terrace

Grade Separation Harney Lane at UPRR Overhead Project

Runway 12-30 Rehabilitation South Field Oakland International Airport

Realign Rte 680 to Connect Directly with the I-80/SR-12 I/C 04-0A5344 (JV w/Viking)
Palo Alto Airport-Apron Reconstruction Ph 1 -REBID

Rte 101 Windsor Resurface and Restore Pvmt for Mainline and Ramps 04-016404
Rancho Cordova Parkway Phase 2

Sacramento International Airport East Taxiways

San Ramon Road Overlay

FY 2017 & 2018 Pavement Rehabilitation Project

FY 2017 & 2018 Pavement Preventative Maintenance & Resurfacing Project

Big Horn Blvd. Extension and Bilby Rd. Extension

Rte 84 Yolo County Cold In-Place Recycling and RHMA-G Overlay 03-0G9904
Laurel Road Widening, CIP 196

Rte 880 Cold plane AC pavement and place RHMA-Open graded 04-0P5304

Hamed Rastegarpour Tel # (707) 863-5119

Mark Goralka Tel # (510) 577-3329

Harminder Deol Tel # (209) 948-7187

Nick Thom Tel # (510) 577-3431

David Lau Tel #(510) 670-5513

Gary Wiman Tel # (209) 484-1619

Barry Mac Donnell Tel # (510) 627-1383

Gerry Santiago Tel # (707) 863-5118

Andrew Swanson 1-650-329-2688

Farhad Farazmand Tel #(510) 774-6313

Bob LoRusso Tel # (707) 689-3890 (3rd Party CM for Owner)
Chris Bauer Tel # (916) 874-0644

Lorin Jensen Tel #(925) 784-8286 (3rd Party CM for Owner)
Hector Leutario Tel # (510) 583-4750

Hector Leutario Tel # (510) 583-4750

Matt Taliaferro Tel #(916) 969-6646 (Knight CM Group)
Mrudang Shah Tel # (530) 682-7172 Cell #{916) 767-3088
Jason Kabalin  Tel #(925) 625-7040

Scott McCrank Tel # (510) 393-5750-6032

Rte 82 Cold Plane exist. pavement, place HMA & RHMA & mod. electrical system 04-4)2814 Nilesh Pandya Tel #(408) 592-3433

Sacramento International Airport Economy Lots 42 & 43 Improvement

Rte 84 Widen existing roadway, construct RWs, signal and lighting 04-297624
2017/2018 Street Rehabilitation and Preventive Maintenance Project Phase 1
Jepson Parkway Phase 2A

Module 5 Phase C Excavation, Phase Il

2019 Street Resurfacing

Street Resurfacing 2019 Project No. 4291 & 4296

Annual Street Repair and Resurfacing (Asphalt Overlay)

Rte 99 Cold plane AC pavement, RHMA overlay, & inductive loop detectors 03-1G7004
FY20 Pavement Improvement Project

2019 Pavement Rehabilitation Project

Improvements to Mission Boulevard - Phase 2

Rte 49 Place hot mix asphalt and modifying signal and lighting system 03-3H6404
Pavement Management 2020 Project

Capitol Expressway Pavement Rehabilitation Project

Rte 580 Replace Slabs, Resurf. Shoulder & Ramps & MBGR & Barrier 04-270104
2020 Annual Street Maintenance and Rehabilitation Project

2020 Local Streets Resurfacing #3

Alcosta Blvd Pavement Rehabilitation Project

Street Resurfacing 2021 Project

Christian Bauer Tel # (916) 874-0644
Lakshmanan Kumar-Senthil Tel # (510) 385-6892
Ryan O'Connell Tel # (510) 596-4346

Doug Gilman Tel # (707) 249-1220

Scott Hightower Tel # (530) 693-1701
Michael Davis Tel # (925) 960-4551

Leon Taing  Tel # (408) 586-3321

Kevin Selfridge Tel # 408) 827-3549
Selvendren Manoharan Tel # (530) 218-3679
Yama Farougi, PE  Tel # (510) 583-4761

Lyle Travis Tel # (510) 494-4709

Hector Leuterio Tel # (510) 583-4750
Christopher Fallbeck Tel # (530) 682-7746
Daniel Chavarria Tel # (925) 973-2681

Jay Johnson  Tel # (408) 690-9189

Raif Rihani Tel # (925) 460-3503

Kaveh Forouhi  Tel # (408) 615-3064
Matthew Sablan Tel # (408) 794-6451

Gloria Lee Tel # (925) 973-2676

Leon Taing  Tel # (408) 586-3321

EMAIL ADDRESS

hung.v.nguyen@dot.ca.gov
siavosh.moghadam@dot.ca.gov
hamed.rastegarpour@dot.ca.gov
mgoralka@sanleandro.org
harminder.deol@dot.ca.gov
Nthom@sanleandro.org
DavidWL@ACPWA.ORG
gwiman@lodi.gov
bmacdonnell@portoakland.com
gerry.santiago@dot.ca.gov
Andrew.Swanson@cityofpaloalto.org
Farhad.Farazmand@dot.ca.gov
rlorusso@saiservices.com
bauerc@saccounty.net
Liensen@pcgengr.com
hector.leutario@hayward-ca.gov
hector.leutario@hayward-ca.gov
matt@KnightCMGroup.com
mrudang.shah@dot.ca.gov
kabalin@ci.oakley.ca.us
scott_mccrank@dot.ca.gov
nilesh_s_pandya@dot.ca.gov
bauerc@saccounty.net
Lakshmanan.Kumar-Senthil@dot.ca.gov
roconnell@emeryville.org
dgilman@fairfield.ca.gov
SHightower@buttecounty.net
msdavis@cityoflivermore.net
Ltaing@ci.milpitas.ca.gov
kselfridge@losgatosca.gov
Selvendran.Manoharan@dot.ca.gov
yama.farougi@hayward-ca.gov
Itravis@fremont.gov
hector.leutario@hayward-ca.gov
Christopher.Fallbeck@dot.ca.gov
dchavarria@sanramon.ca.gov
Jay.Johnson@rda.sccgov.org
raif.rihani@dot.ca.gov
kforouhi@santaclaraCA.gov
matthew.sablan@sanjoseca.gov
glee@sanramon.ca.gov
Ltaing@ci.milpitas.ca.gov

OWNER AGENCY

Caltrans
Caltrans
Caltrans
City of San Leandro
Caltrans
City of San Leandro
County of Alameda
City of Lodi
Port of Oakland
Caltrans
City of Palo Alto
Caltrans
City of Rancho Cordova
County of Sacramento
City of Dublin
City of Hayward
City of Hayward
City of Elk Grove
Caltrans
City of Oakley
Caltrans
Caltrans
County of Sacramento
Caltrans
City of Emeryville
City of Fairfield
County of Butte
City of Livermore
City of Milpitas
Town of Los Gatos
Caltrans
City of Hayward
City of Fremont
City of Hayward
Caltrans
City of San Ramon
County of Santa Clara
Caltrans
City of Santa Clara
City of San Jose
City of San Ramon
City of Milpitas

CONTRACT

COMPLETION DATE:

8/29/2017
9/18/2017
10/27/2017
10/31/2017
12/8/2017
4/30/2018
5/25/2018
6/6/2018
9/30/2018
10/30/2018
11/1/2018
12/21/2018
1/14/2019
1/30/2019
2/19/2019
2/25/2019
4/29/2019
7/24/2019
8/27/2019
10/22/2019
10/28/2019
10/29/2019
12/9/2019
1/8/2020
2/28/2020
4/30/2020
5/26/2020
7/28/2020
8/4/2020
8/18/2020
9/14/2020
11/9/2020
2/2/2021
March 2021
3/17/2021
3/23/2021
4/6/2021
6/28/2021
8/5/2021
11/9/2021
12/16/2021
1/11/2022

CONTRACT $$

$1.5 million
$3.2 million
$1.3 million
$2.5 million
$28,822,640
$3.2 million
$2.3 million
$15,067,228
347,877,898
$32 million
$9.4 million
$57,178,333
$1.3 million
$41,000,157
$3.6 million
$9,350,868
$2.1 million
$16,794,624
$4,880,475
$2,766,428
$1,728,154
$8,133,934
$2,075,456
$44,144,679
$1.6 million
$14 million
$952,256
$3,407,165
$4,245,691
$1,340,402
$2,368,230
$7,899,932
$5,773,029
$25,855,590
$1,542,281
$5,350,771
$4,730,479
$34,690,568
36,183,809
$7,541,003
$2,585,353
$1,556,207



